



\$~38

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 7846/2025**

ASHU SHARMA @ AASHU SHARMA & ORS.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Santosh Kumar Srivastava, Mr.
Lakhvir Thapar, Mr. Ummesh
Gandhi, Advocates for P-1 to 6.

versus

THE STATE N.C.T. OF DELHI & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Satinder Singh Bawa, APP with
SI Mahendra Koli, PS-Bhalswa
Dairy.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER

% **07.11.2025**

CRL.M.A. 32868/2025 (exemption)

Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

This application stands disposed of.

CRL.M.C. 7846/2025

1. This is a petition for quashing of FIR No. 0026/2022, under Sections 498A/406/34 IPC, registered at Police Station Bhalswa Dairy.
2. All parties are not present today.
3. List on 20.03.2026 for recording of statements of all parties.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

NOVEMBER 7, 2025/vd/sk